
SANDIP FOUNDATION’S 
SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune. 

Department of Management Studies 
 

Date: 13th May, 2023 

 

NOTICE 

 

 

 

This is to inform all the MBA Students that we are conducting 

an Industrial Visit for the students as detailed below. 

 

Day and Date: Friday (17th May, 2023,) 

 

Resource Person:    1) Suraj Singh (Factory Manager) 

                                2) Madan Katrajkar (Production Manager) 

                                3) Gajanan Kadam (Production Manager) 

                                4) Bharat Wankhede (H.R. Manager) 

 

Venue: Empire Spices & Foods Limited. Talegaon (D)    

             Nashik - 422202, 

(Manufacturers of spices, pickles, Papads, Snacks, Sauces 

etc.) 

 

Attendance is Mandatory 

 
                                             

                                           
Prof Manisha Pagar Dr. Rakesh Patil 

Co-Ordinator, HOD, MBA, SITRC 

 

 



SANDIP FOUNDATION’S 
SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune. 

Department of Management Studies 
 

Department of Management Studies (MBA) 

Academic Year 2022-23 

Report on Industrial Visit 

 

 Event Title: - Industrial Visit 

 Date: Friday (17th May, 2023,) 

 Name of Industry : - Empire Spices & Foods Limited. Talegaon (D) 

Nashik - 422202 (Manufacturers of spices, pickles, Papads, Snacks, 

Sauces etc.) 

 

 Industry Person : - 1) Suraj Singh (Factory Manager) 

                                         2) Madan Katrajkar (Production Manager) 

                                         3) Gajanan Kadam (Production Manager) 

                                         4) Bharat Wankhede (H.R. Manager) 

 

 Coordinator: Prof. Manisha Pagar 

 

Objective: 

1. To provide students practical exposure to real-world manufacturing 

processes. 

2. To provide students specializing in Operations Management with 

practical exposure to real- 

World manufacturing processes and management practices. 

3. To observe the application of technological advancements in the 

industry. 

 

About The Program: 

 

 



SANDIP FOUNDATION’S 
SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune. 

Department of Management Studies 
 

Ram Bandhu Factory, located in Talegaon, Nashik, is a leading manufacturing 

facility known for its renowned brands, Ram Bandhu and Temptin'. They produce 

a wide range of culinary delights and condiments, including ground spices, 

blended spices, pickles, papads, hing, snacks, ketchup, sauces, pastes, and 

chutneys. 

 

Activities and Observations: 

The Department of Management Studies organized an industrial visit to Ram 

Bandhu's Talegaon plant on the specified date. The visit lasted for 2.5 hours and 

began with a warm welcome from the industrial personnel mentioned above. The 

students were given a brief overview of the company's history, vision, mission, 

and product portfolio. They were then guided on a tour of the production floor, 

showcasing the machinery and quality control techniques employed at the facility. 

 

Furthermore, the students had the opportunity to interact with the operation 

management and quality control departments. The discussion focused on supply 

chain management, and a presentation on automation, robotics, and 

Artificial intelligence used in the factory was provided. The Ram Bandhu team 

also highlighted their commitment to environmental sustainability, showcasing 

their solar energy plant and sewage water treatment facility. 

 

Conclusion: 

The industrial visit to Ram Bandhu's Talegaon plant proved to be highly 

informative for the management students. They gained practical exposure to 

manufacturing processes, operations management, technological advancements, 

quality control measures, safety protocols, and environmentally friendly 



SANDIP FOUNDATION’S 
SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune. 

Department of Management Studies 
initiatives. The visit enriched their understanding of their respective 

specializations and prepared them for future roles in their chosen fields. It also 

emphasized the importance of environmental sustainability in the manufacturing 

industry. 

 

Outcome: - 

1. Students gained practical knowledge about manufacturing processes in a real-

world setting. 

2. They witnessed the application of technological advancements such as 

automation and robotics in the 

Manufacturing industry. 

3. Students developed an awareness of the importance of environmental 

sustainability through the company's 

Eco-friendly initiatives. 

 

 

Glimpse of the Day 

 



SANDIP FOUNDATION’S 
SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune. 

Department of Management Studies 
 

 

 

                  
                                                  

Prof. Manisha Pagar             Dr. Rakesh Patil   Dr. M.M.Patil 

Coordinator    HOD, Dept of MBA   Principal, SITRC 



Sr Name PRN No. E-Mail ID Mobile No.

What year of 

MBA 

Program are 

you currently 

in?  

Were the objectives 

of the guest lecture 

well defined?  

Did the  lecture help you 

gain domain 

knowledge?  

Did the  guest 

lecture help you 

apply managerial 

tools and 

techniques to solve 

business and social 

problems?  

1 Ishaan Manesh Sarkar 212023005

ishaan.sarkar0

3051@gmail.

com

9130171076 MBA  - I Completely Agree Completely Agree Completely Agree

2 Amit avinash more 212023053
Montymore20

01@gmail.co.
7743850450 MBA  - I Completely Agree Completely Agree Completely Agree

3 Akshay Arvind shelake 212023050

akshayshelake

1432@gmail.

com

109 MBA  - I Completely Agree Completely Agree Completely Agree

4
Bhargavi prakash 

Muktalkar 
212023001

muktalkarb@

gmail.com
9511290116 MBA  - I Completely Agree Completely Agree Completely Agree

5 Ronak Deepak katariya 212023074

ronakkataria1

111@gmail.c

om

8459825919 MBA  - I Completely Agree Completely Agree Partially Agree

6

7

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE
An Autonomous Institute Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University,

Pune, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Govt. of Maharashtra

Event Title: Industrial Visit Date: 17th May, 2023

Batch: 2022-2024 & 2021-2023



Did these 

activity 

explain the 

importance of 

using research-

based data 

and methods 

to arrive at 

data-driven 

decisions?  

Did these lecture help 

you communicate 

your ideas and views 

effectively in a 

globalized 

environment related 

to the business world 

and society?  

Did this  guest lecture  

help you develop 

your leadership and 

teamwork skills to 

achieve 

organizational goals?  

Did these  

lecture help 

you 

understand 

the 

importance 

of ethical 

values and 

acting with 

integrity in 

different 

environments

?  

Did these guest 

lecture help you 

recognize and 

seize 

entrepreneurial 

opportunities 

for startups or 

family 

businesses?  

Did guest 

lecture help 

you 

understand 

the 

importance of 

applying 

management 

knowledge for 

sustainable 

growth?  

Did these activity 

help you acquire 

and update your 

knowledge to work 

independently in 

changing business 

environments?  

Did these lecture activity 

help you appreciate 

cross-cultural aspects of 

business management?  

Any other 

suggestion?  

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree No 

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree No

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree

Session was good 

and helpful 

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Completely Agree No

Completely 

Agree
Completely Agree Partially Agree

Partially 

Agree
Do not agree

Completely 

Agree
Partially Agree Do not agree No

Co-Ordinator HOD, MBA, SITRC

Dr. Rakesh PatilProf. Manisha Pagar        



Event Title: 

Sr. No Roll No 

2 

Batch: MBA Batch 2022-24 

3 
4 

5 

7 

8 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 
33 

34 

35 

36 
37 

38 

39 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

13 -aaaa|ala=|aaaal 

0 

4 

6 

17 

20 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

31 

32 

36 

33 

34 

35 

37 
38 

39 

SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE, Nashik 

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune, 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Govt. of Maharashtra 

Department of Management Studies (MBA) 
Academic Year 2022- 2023 

Name of the Student 
Ahire Shrutika Dinanath 
Ahirrao Shubham Siddharth 
Omkar Kiran Akanpalliwar 
Ashik Ali 

Andhale Nitin Sitaram 

Falgunee Badgujar 
Gowrav Bhaskar Badgujar 
Bagul Devyani Kailas 
Bagul Prajakta Jagatrao 
Barwal Saurabh Dilip 
Bhalerao Pratik Bajirao 
Bhamare Sanjivani Gajanan 
Borase Achal Ashok 
Borse Chetan Sunil 

Borude Shivani Pradip 
Bothe Rutuja Rohidas 
Chavan Triveni Pandit 
Darade Satyam Suresh 
Dhavan Omkar Ravindra 
Dhuldhar Ankit Sanjay 
Dude Abhishek Machhindra 

Fartale Sweta Ganesh 
Gadale Pallavi Dharma 
Gaikwad Shubham Sunil 
Gangurde Dipali Suresh 

Gangurde Pallavi Devidas 
|Gavande Harshad Ramesh 
|Gharate Premanand Shivaji 
Gund Divyanshu Gorakh 
Gorhe Rohan Rajaram 
Gosavi Sakshi Avinash 
Gulve Renuka Balu 

Gunjal Pratap Suresh 
Hingmire Sakshi Rajendra 
Ingle Shweta Waman 
Jadhav Aniket Vijay 
Jadhav Mayuri Sanjay 
|Jadhav Pratik Rajendra 
Jadhav Tejas Shivaji 

SANDIP 
FOUNDATI ON 

Date: 

Time: 

Signature 

Aclue 

Ranuea 

iaahavM 



aeeee=azaaalaaaals=zasleleeeael 40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

48 
49 

50 

51 

52 
53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 
61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 
67 

68 
69 

70 
71 

72 
73 

74 

75 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

86 

87 

88 
89 

40 

41 

42 
43 
44 
45 

46 

47 
18 

49 

S0 

51 

52 

53 
54 

55 
56 

57 

58 

59 
60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

3 

6 

9 

10 

2 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

|Jagtap Gaurav Anil 
|Jagtap Nikhil Ashok 
Jawale Bharat Kailas 
|Jayswal Sakshi Jitendra 
Joshi Diksha Prakash 

2 Mahale Kapil Jagannath 

22 

Joshi Nikhil Somnath 

23 

Kadam Shivani Shivaji 
Kale Omkar Sanjay 
Kale Sandesh Kailash 

7 More Ganesh Pralhad 

Kale Sujit Suresh 
Kambale Aniket Raju 

8 More Vaibhav Bhaskar 

Kamble Shweta Sagar 
Karale Yash Agand 
Vaishnavi Rohidas Kasar 
Khairnar Vaishnavi Sunil 

Khandare Diksha Sanjay 
Kulkarni Dhiraj Vilas 
Kulkarni Samruddhi Sandip 
Kuwar Kunal Dharmendra 
Kuwar Vina Rama 

Landge Akash Anil 
Lawhale Sakshi Sunil 
Lohagaonkar Gaurav Pradip 
Mahajan Manasi Raghunath 

Mandve Apeksha Deepak 
Maru Soniya Suresh 

Khachane Jagrut Govardhan 
Lokhande Aniket Devanand 

Mahale Rohit Sanjay 
Ghanshyam Sanjay Marathe 
Maurya Rinki Sanjay 
Mohite Atul Sanjay 

Kadri Muskan Firoz 
Nahire Hitendra Tanaji 
Nikam Namrata WVaman 
Nanaware Snehal Ananda 
Nirbhavane Siddharth Sanjay 
Pagare Deepali Sanjay 
Palde Rutuja Sunil 
Palhal Ganesh Dilip 

Pansare Pratik Shivaji 
|Pansare Rahul Nivrutti 
Pasale Priyanka Rajendra 
Patil Anand Dnyandev 
Patil Gaurav Manik 
Patil Sumit Chandrakant 

Patil Suyog Somnath 

kole 



90 
91 
92 
93 

94 

95 
96 

97 

98 

99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 
118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

131 

129 

130 

132 

24 

26 

31 

33 

27 

29 

32 

34 

28 

30 

35 

42 

36 

37 

43 
44 

61 

38 

39 

45 

46 

60 

62 

66 

47 

63 

10 

48 

64 

49 

53 

55 

65 

S0 

51 

54 

56 

S8 

57 

59 

52 

Patil Vaibhav Ravindra 
Patil Varad Rajiv 
Pawar Nikhil Namdeo 

|Payghan Pradip Bhagwan 
Rajjat Rajkumar Ramteke 
Raut Dhanashri Sudhakar 

Revar Hetal Dilip 
Roop Shree P 
Rupawate Mohini Vijay 

|Sahuji Adarsh Anil 
|Salunkhe Ishwar Sunil 
Salve Ankita Nitin 
Sangale Rahul Shivaji 
Savale Revati Sunil 
Sawant Shubham Yashwant 
Shah Anshika Yogesh 
Shaikh Asif Sukhmohammad 
|Shaikh Monis Raza Noori 
Abdul Wadood 

Shaikh Nashra Farrukh 
|Shaikh Noorainsajid 

Shewale Harshali Pandit 
Shinde Anuja Pralhad 
|Shinde Rohan Rajendra 
|Shinde Rohit Vilas 

Sangale Sonali Somnath 
Sagar Baban Sonawane 
Sonawane Bhushan Narayan 
|Sonawane Sandip Santosh 
Suravase Vitthal Kondiba 
Suryawanshi Khemchand 
Ananda 

Surywanshi Pratik Rajendra 
Tajanpure Pramod Arjun 
Tale Vaishnavi Nagorao 
Talole Chaitanya Balasaheb 
Thakare Devyani Digambar 
Thombare Mayuri Ramesh 

|Ugale Pooja Jagdish 
Wadekar Pratiksha Purushottam 

Wagh Prem Fakirchand 
Walkoli Sanket Bhagwan 
Yadav Priyanka Ramprakash 
Yadav Vishal Santkumar 
Yeole Pratik Sanjay 

Sundip 

mhomatp 


