

## SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune.

## **Department of Management Studies**

**Date: 13th May, 2023** 

### **NOTICE**

This is to inform all the MBA Students that we are conducting an **Industrial Visit** for the students as detailed below.

Day and Date: Friday (17th May, 2023,)

Resource Person: 1) Suraj Singh (Factory Manager)

2) Madan Katrajkar (Production Manager)

3) Gajanan Kadam (Production Manager)

4) Bharat Wankhede (H.R. Manager)

Venue: Empire Spices & Foods Limited. Talegaon (D) Nashik - 422202,

(Manufacturers of spices, pickles, Papads, Snacks, Sauces etc.)

Attendance is Mandatory

**Prof Manisha Pagar** 

Co-Ordinator,

Dr. Rakesh Patil

HOD, MBA, SITRC



## SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune.

## **Department of Management Studies**

## **Department of Management Studies (MBA)**

#### Academic Year 2022-23

## **Report on Industrial Visit**

- Event Title: Industrial Visit
- Date: Friday (17th May, 2023,)
- Name of Industry: Empire Spices & Foods Limited. Talegaon (D)
   Nashik 422202 (Manufacturers of spices, pickles, Papads, Snacks, Sauces etc.)
- Industry Person : 1) Suraj Singh (Factory Manager)
  - 2) Madan Katrajkar (Production Manager)
  - 3) Gajanan Kadam (Production Manager)
  - 4) Bharat Wankhede (H.R. Manager)
- Coordinator: Prof. Manisha Pagar

## **Objective:**

- 1. To provide students practical exposure to real-world manufacturing processes.
- 2. To provide students specializing in Operations Management with practical exposure to real-

World manufacturing processes and management practices.

3. To observe the application of technological advancements in the industry.

## **About The Program:**



## SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune.

## **Department of Management Studies**

Ram Bandhu Factory, located in Talegaon, Nashik, is a leading manufacturing facility known for its renowned brands, Ram Bandhu and Temptin'. They produce a wide range of culinary delights and condiments, including ground spices, blended spices, pickles, papads, hing, snacks, ketchup, sauces, pastes, and chutneys.

### **Activities and Observations:**

The Department of Management Studies organized an industrial visit to Ram Bandhu's Talegaon plant on the specified date. The visit lasted for 2.5 hours and began with a warm welcome from the industrial personnel mentioned above. The students were given a brief overview of the company's history, vision, mission, and product portfolio. They were then guided on a tour of the production floor, showcasing the machinery and quality control techniques employed at the facility.

Furthermore, the students had the opportunity to interact with the operation management and quality control departments. The discussion focused on supply chain management, and a presentation on automation, robotics, and Artificial intelligence used in the factory was provided. The Ram Bandhu team also highlighted their commitment to environmental sustainability, showcasing their solar energy plant and sewage water treatment facility.

#### **Conclusion:**

The industrial visit to Ram Bandhu's Talegaon plant proved to be highly informative for the management students. They gained practical exposure to manufacturing processes, operations management, technological advancements, quality control measures, safety protocols, and environmentally friendly



## SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune.

## **Department of Management Studies**

initiatives. The visit enriched their understanding of their respective specializations and prepared them for future roles in their chosen fields. It also emphasized the importance of environmental sustainability in the manufacturing industry.

#### Outcome: -

- 1. Students gained practical knowledge about manufacturing processes in a real-world setting.
- 2. They witnessed the application of technological advancements such as automation and robotics in the

Manufacturing industry.

3. Students developed an awareness of the importance of environmental sustainability through the company's

Eco-friendly initiatives.

## Glimpse of the Day





## **SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH CENTRE**



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune.

## **Department of Management Studies**





Mogar

**Prof. Manisha Pagar** Coordinator

A STATE OF THE STA

**Dr. Rakesh Patil** HOD, Dept of MBA



**Dr. M.M.Patil** Principal, SITRC



#### SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE



An Autonomous Institute Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Govt. of Maharashtra

Event Title: Industrial Visit Date: 17th May, 2023

Batch: 2022-2024 & 2021-2023

Sr	Name	PRN No.	E-Mail ID	Mobile No.	What year of MBA Program are you currently in?	Were the objectives of the guest lecture well defined?	Did the lecture help you gain domain knowledge?	Did the guest lecture help you apply managerial tools and techniques to solve business and social problems?
1	Ishaan Manesh Sarkar	212023005	ishaan.sarkar0 3051@gmail. com	9130171076	MBA - I	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree
2	Amit avinash more	212023053	Montymore20 01@gmail.co.	7743850450	MBA - I	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree
3	Akshay Arvind shelake	212023050	akshayshelake 1432@gmail. com	109	MBA - I	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree
4	Bhargavi prakash Muktalkar	212023001	muktalkarb@ gmail.com	9511290116	MBA - I	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree
5	Ronak Deepak katariya	212023074	ronakkataria1 111@gmail.c om	8459825919	MBA - I	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Partially Agree
6								
7								

Did these activity explain the importance of using research-based data and methods to arrive at data-driven decisions?	your ideas and views	Did this guest lecture help you develop your leadership and teamwork skills to achieve organizational goals?	understand the importance of ethical values and acting with integrity in	lecture help you recognize and seize	understand the importance of applying management	Did these activity help you acquire and update your knowledge to work independently in changing business environments?	Did these lecture activity help you appreciate cross-cultural aspects of business management?	Any other suggestion?
Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	No
Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	No
Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Session was good and helpful
Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Completely Agree		No
Completely Agree	Completely Agree	Partially Agree	Partially Agree	Do not agree	Completely Agree	Partially Agree	Do not agree	No

Prof. Manisha Pagar

Co-Ordinator

Dr. Rakesh Patil

HOD, MBA, SITRC



# SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE, Nashik



Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (Formerly Pune University), Pune, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Govt. of Maharashtra

Department of Management Studies (MBA)	)
Academic Year 2022 - 2023	

Event Title:- Date: Batch: MBA Batch 2022-24  Time:				
Se Ma	MBA Bat		Time:	
	Roll No	The state of the s	Signature	
1	1	Ahire Shrutika Dinanath	Thulve	
2	2	Ahirrao Shubham Siddharth	The same	
3	3	Omkar Kiran Akanpalliwar	Khein	
4	4	Ashik Ali		
5	.5	Andhale Nitin Sitaram	Allen	
6	6	Falgunee Badgujar	Paleunce	
7	7	Gowrav Bhaskar Badgujar	Count	
8	- 8	Bagul Devyani Kailas	Speech	
9	9	Bagul Prajakta Jagatrao		
10	10	Barwal Saurabh Dilip	Bures	
11	11	Bhalerao Pratik Bajirao	Pentle	
12	12	Bhamare Sanjivani Gajanan	Shepmise	
13	13	Borase Achal Ashok	Seller	
14	14	Borse Chetan Sunil		
15	15	Borude Shivani Pradip	Spence	
16	16	Bothe Rutuja Rohidas	Rothe	
17	17	Chavan Triveni Pandit	TEVERY	
18	18	Darade Satyam Suresh		
19	19	Dhavan Omkar Ravindra	Orchevas	
20	20	Dhuldhar Ankit Sanjay	Solchur	
21	21	Dude Abhishek Machhindra	Actude	
22	22	Fartale Sweta Ganesh	19.5	
23	23	Gadale Pallavi Dharma	Andrew .	
24	24	Gaikwad Shubham Sunil	e Mar	
25	25	Gangurde Dipali Suresh	Primare	
26	26	Gangurde Pallavi Devidas	1,200	
27	27	Gavande Harshad Ramesh	Harrhard	
28	28	Gharate Premanand Shivaji	Divide	
29	29	Gund Divyanshu Gorakh	Dund	
30	30	Gorhe Rohan Rajaram	4 Out of	
31	31	Gosavi Sakshi Avinash	4	
32	32	Gulve Renuka Balu	72	
33		Gunjal Pratap Suresh	tenutea	
34		Hingmire Sakshi Rajendra	· Fringel	
35	35	Ingle Shweta Waman		
36	36	Jadhav Aniket Vijay	Sameter	
37		Jadhav Mayuri Sanjay	Ajelher	
38		Jadhav Pratik Rajendra	Mesto	
39			- Diachan	
37	39	Jadhav Tejas Shivaji	1	

40	40	Jagtap Gaurav Anil	CHAR
41	41	Jagtap Nikhil Ashok	Micital
42	42	Jawale Bharat Kailas	Vikages
43	43	Javenial Calcali III	
44	44	Jayswal Sakshi Jitendra	Sakshi
45	45	Joshi Diksha Prakash	
46	46	Joshi Nikhil Somnath	Mari
47	47	Kadam Shivani Shivaji	
48	$\frac{47}{48}$	Kale Omkar Sanjay	Chale
49	49	Kale Sandesh Kailash	
50	50	Kale Sujit Suresh	Okule
51		Kambale Aniket Raju	Akunde
52	51	Kamble Shweta Sagar	- 1
	52	Karale Yash Agand	Moure
53	53	Vaishnavi Rohidas Kasar	Rusar
54	54	Khairnar Vaishnavi Sunil	Vaistravi
55	55	Khandare Diksha Sanjay	Diksky
56	56	Kulkarni Dhiraj Vilas	
57	57	Kulkarni Samruddhi Sandip	SSIL
58	58	Kuwar Kunal Dharmendra	Kurel
59	59	Kuwar Vina Rama	Vinci
60	60	Landge Akash Anil	V11.0
61	61	Lawhale Sakshi Sunil	toutes
62	62	Lohagaonkar Gaurav Pradip	1
63	63	Mahajan Manasi Raghunath	Marcin
64	64	Mandve Apeksha Deepak	Andrews
65	65	Maru Soniya Suresh	
66	66	Khachane Jagrut Govardhan	XV ruedon
67	1	Lokhande Aniket Devanand	Atomicle
68	2	Mahale Kapil Jagannath	, V
69	3	Mahale Rohit Sanjay	Postst.
70	4	Ghanshyam Sanjay Marathe	(daster
71	5	Maurya Rinki Sanjay	
72	6	Mohite Atul Sanjay	Hat
73	7	More Ganesh Pralhad	(gumes)
74	8	More Vaibhav Bhaskar	
75	9	Kadri Muskan Firoz	
76	10	Nahire Hitendra Tanaji	tid my
77	11	Nikam Namrata Waman	
78	12	Nanaware Snehal Ananda	chehul
79	13	Nirbhavane Siddharth Sanjay	Ca 11
80	14	Pagare Deepali Sanjay	
81	15	Palde Rutuja Sunil	Dubilos
82	16	Palhal Ganesh Dilip	- no hal
83	17	Pansare Pratik Shivaji	Jan 12
84	18	Pansare Rahul Nivrutti	-
85	19	Pasale Priyanka Rajendra	Dusale
86	20	Patil Anand Dnyandev	DAIN
87	21	Patil Gaurav Manik	100 /
88	22	Patil Sumit Chandrakant	Sastil
		Patil Suyog Somnath	200

f			
90	24	Patil Vaibhav Ravindra	
91	25	Patil Varad Rajiv	(PEAL)
92	26	Pawar Nill 12	Jan 19 Ja
93	27	Pawar Nikhil Namdeo	Varenel
94	28	r dygnan Pradip Bhagwan	ST al-
95	29	Rajjat Rajkumar Ramteke	Town The
96	30	reduct Dhahashri Sudhakar	Rapen
97	31	revai riciai Dilip	
98	32	Roop Shree P	
99	33	Rupawate Mohini Vijay	Speep
100	_	Sahuji Adarsh Anil	White
101	34	Salunkhe Ishwar Sunil	
	35	Salve Ankita Nitin	2 Shinan
102	36	Sangale Rahul Shivaji	
103	37	Savale Revati Sunil	Lange
104	38	Sawant Shubham Yashwant	2
105	39	Shah Anshika Yogesh	hubbun
106	40	Shaikh Asif Sukhmohammad	TINKASIA
107	41	Shaikh Monis Raza Noori	
		Abdul Wadood	1 Almur _
108	42	Shaikh Nashra Farrukh	
109	43	Shaikh Noorainsajid	Mastay
110	44	Shewale Harshali Pandit	(5)
111	45	Shinde Anuja Pralhad	
112	46	Shinde Rohan Rajendra	- Anya
113	47	Shinde Rohit Vilas	
114	48	Sangale Sonali Somnath	Despi due
115	49	Sagar Baban Sonawane	Januali
116	50	Sonawane Bhushan Narayan	
117	51	Sonawane Sandip Santosh	(House
118	52	Suravase Vitthal Kondiba	Somelip
110	53	Suryawanshi Khemchand	
119		Ananda	6/ -
120	54	Surywanshi Pratik Rajendra	Ory
121	55	Tajanpure Pramod Arjun	Rite
122	56	Tale Vaishnavi Nagorao	/
123	57	Talole Chaitanya Balasaheb	Vau
124	58	Thakare Devyani Digambar	Charlenge
125	59	Thombare Mayuri Ramesh	
126	60	Ugale Pooja Jagdish	WHOWARE
127	61	Wadekar Pratiksha Purushottam	
128	62	Wagh Prem Fakirchand	Y Ewdikur
129	63	Walkoli Sanket Bhagwan	Prem
130	64	Yadav Priyanka Ramprakash	
131	65	Yadav Vishal Santkumar	
132	66	Yeole Pratik Sanjay	What.
-	50	. colo Frank Sanjay	Bratily